10. To reflect averaging adjustment

11. To reflect non supported invoices

Total

LAND

I. To reflect the appropriate land purchase price

CIAC

1. To reflect CIAC balance per utility as of 1213112008

2. To reflect an averaging adjustment

Total

ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION

1. To reflect accumulated depreciation per Rule 25-30.0140

2. To reflect an averaging adjustment

Total

ACCUMULATED AMORTIZATION OF CIAC

l. To reflect the appropriate amort of CIAC per utility as of
1213112008

2. To reflect an averaging adjustment

Total

WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE

1. To reflect 118 of test year 0 & M expenses.

WATER

SO

4,467

0

1,717

854

2,522

18,130

(3,350)

28,317

(90)

(4,640)

~

SO

$0

0

SO

WATER

$81,377

7,020

(S53,539)

(10,126)
($63.665)

~

ORDER NO. PSC-IO-0024-PAA-WU
DOCKET NO. 090060-WU

NEIGHBORHOOD UTILITIES, INC. SCHEDULE NO. 7-A

TEST YEAR ENDING 12/31/08 DOCKET NO. 090060-WU
SCHEDULE OF WATER OPERATING INCOME

COMMISSION ADJUST.

TEST YEAR COMMISSION ADJUSTED FOR REVENUE

PER UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

1. OPERATING REVENUES $88.344 am $89,675 $48,983

54.62%

OPERATING EXPENSES:

2. OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 110,994 21,393 132,387 0 132,387

3. DEPRECIAnON 17,417 (2,839) 14,578 0 14,578

4. AMORTIZATION OF CIAC (31,463) 11,563 (19,900) 0 (19,900)

5. TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 18,373 (9,243) 9,130 2,204 11,334

6. INCOME TAXES .$Q .$Q .$Q Q $0

7. TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $115,321 $20,874 $136,195 $2,204 $138.399

8. OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) ($26.,91ID (l46,52Q) $259

9. WATER RATE BASE ($86.523) ~

10. RATE OF RETURN 9.65%

ORDER NO. PSC-1O-0024-P AA-WU
DOCKET NO. 090060-WU
PAGE 32

NEIGHBORHOOD UTILITIES, INC. SCHEDULE NO. 7-B
TEST YEAR ENDING 12/31108 DOCKET NO. 090060-WU
ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME - PHASE II PAGE 1 OF2

OPERATING REVENUES
I. 	 To reflect the appropriate test year revenues $1,331

Subtotal ~

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
J. 	 Salaries and Wages - Employees (601)

a, To reflect pro forma addition of employee to assist the billing project to go from quarterly to monthly